

15 November 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Dept. DSC_CRD
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 001
Stock code No. **506222**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051
Stock code. **INEOSSTYRO**

Subject: Publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September 2018 in Newspapers.


Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed newspaper clippings of the Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September 2018 published in Business Standard, Ahmedabad edition (English) and Vadodara Samachar, Vadodara edition (Gujarati) dated 15 November 2018.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **INEOS Styrolution India Limited**


Sanjiv Vasudeva
Managing Director



NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Vill. Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) Punjab, Corporate Identification Number: L24232PB1995PLC016664 Tel. +91-17 62-30 8000, Fax +91-17 62-30 8135, Email: cs@nectarlife.com, Website : www.nectarlife.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Rs in Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	81,955.49	141,449.31	48,013.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621.80	2,138.93	2,186.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621.80	2,138.93	2,186.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.43	1,859.88	1,887.13
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	539.43	1,859.88	1,887.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	103,620.29
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.24	0.83	0.84
	2. Diluted:	0.24	0.83	0.84

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. http://www.nectarlife.com/investor_relations.php and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Dated: 14.11.2018
Place : Chandigarh

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Dinesh Dua)
Chief Executive Officer & Director

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791
Regd. Office: Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector-1, 24 Parganas (S), Pin - 743-504
Head Office: 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018 (Rs in Lakhs except EPS figures)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	920.78	1,806.13	721.11
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	11.21	31.36	0.95
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	11.21	31.36	0.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	14.21	37.36	2.95
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	14.21	37.36	2.95
6. Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.10*	0.25*	0.02*

The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).

for & on behalf of the Board
(JAY SINGH BARDIA)
Managing Director
DIN: 00467932

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2018

INDOKEM LIMITED

CIN NO. L31300MH1964PLC013088
Registered Office: Plot No. 410/411, Khatau House, Mogul Lane, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016.
Tel no. 61236767/61236711 Email - iksecretarial@gmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	2,131	2,019	1,697	4,150	8,175
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	51	26	(85)	77	(165)
3 Profit / (Loss) from continued operations after tax	51	26	(85)	77	(165)
4 Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	(4)	(3)	-	(7)	(7)
5 Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	(4)	(3)	-	(7)	(7)
6 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) net of tax	47	23	(85)	70	(208)
7 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	2,433	2,433	2,433	2,433	2,433
8 Reserves	-	-	-	-	510
9 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised) Total Earnings per share					
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.19	0.10	(0.35)	0.29	(0.71)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.19	0.10	(0.35)	0.29	(0.71)

NOTES:
1 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
2 The Company operates in two segment viz. textile dyes and chemicals and electrical capacitors, however the segment reporting for electrical capacitors is not disclosed separately, as the same does not qualify for separate disclosure as per IND-AS 108 on operating segments.
3 The figures of the previous period(s) / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For Indokem Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra K Khatau
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00062794

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2018

BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

CIN: L24302RJ1976PLC001684
Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara -327001 (Rajasthan)
Phone: 91-2962-240690-91, 257679-681 Fax: 91-2962-240692
Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586 Website : www.banswarasyntex.com Email : jkjin@banswarasyntex.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-Sep-18 Un Audited	30-Sep-18 Un Audited	30-Sep-17 Un Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	37,581.16	67,829.36	31,783.55
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	599.71	739.99	346.11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	442.25	579.52	355.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	994.07	1,077.32	205.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,062.10	1,193.54	189.64
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic (Rs.)	5.80	6.29	1.20
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	5.80	6.29	1.20

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for quarter/period ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntex.com.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.

For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED
(RAVINDRA KUMAR TOSHNIWAL)
Managing Director
DIN: 00106789

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2018

CAUTION NOTICE

This is to inform subscribers that signals of some or all of the channels (namely, Cartoon Network, Pogo, WB, HBO and CNN International) are likely to be disconnected after three weeks to the following Multi System Operator on the ground detailed hereinafter :

Sl. No.	Name of MSO(s)/ Cable Operator(s)	Grounds of Disconnection	Areas Which Will Be Affected
1.	Matarani Cable Network	(a) non-payment of dues, (b) failure to furnish subscriber reports, (c) failure to allow us to conduct audit of your Digital Addressable Cable TV Systems ("Systems"), and (d) failure to execute fresh subscription agreement	Subscribers catered by DPO across India are likely to be affected.

Issued in public interest, for and on behalf of M/s. Turner International India Private Limited
By: IndiaCast Media Distribution Private Limited
703, 7th Floor, HDIL-Kaledonia, Opposite Vijay Nagar, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069

NAMRA FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 502-503, Sakar III, Opp. Old High Court, Off. Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014 Phone: +91-79-40507000, 27541989
E-mail: finance@armanindia.com Website: www.namrafinance.com
CIN: U65999GJ2012PLC069596

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2018 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	6 Months Ended	
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4198.46	2065.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (Before Tax & Exceptional items)	989.92	54.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (After Exceptional items)	989.92	54.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax (After Exceptional item)	703.29	35.08
5	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	703.29	35.08
6	Equity Share Capital	2417.50	1317.50
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-
8	Earnings per share		
	(a) Basic Earning Per Share	2.91	0.27
	(b) Diluted Earning Per Share	2.91	0.27
	Debt Equity Ratio	4.21	4.56
	Networth	7204.46	3038.21

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.namrafinance.com)

For, Namra Finance Limited
Sd/-
Jayendra Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00011814

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2018

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Transpek Finance Limited")
Regd. Office : 504A, 5th floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003
CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018 [Unaudited]	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017 [Unaudited]	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 [Unaudited]	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 [Unaudited]	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018 [Unaudited]	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017 [Unaudited]	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 [Unaudited]	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 [Unaudited]
Total Income from operations	25.02	27.93	217.04	221.47	2,104.59	717.28	3,496.63	1,450.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.55	1.48	59.21	25.62	131.63	39.93	200.00	112.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.55	1.48	59.21	25.62	131.63	39.93	200.00	112.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.37	1.16	42.07	15.41	73.73	36.08	122.04	98.05
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic:	0.01	0.02	0.76	0.28	0.85	0.29	1.67	1.15
Diluted:	0.01	0.02	0.76	0.28	0.85	0.29	1.67	1.15

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly: Transpek Finance Limited)
Sd/-
Deepak V Raval
(CEO & Company Secretary)

Place: Vadodara.
Date: 13th November, 2018

INEOS STYROLUTION

Driving Success. Together.

INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L25200GJ1973PLC002436
Tel.: +91 265 2303201, 2303202; Fax: +91 265 2303203
Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com | Website: www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (Rs in Lacs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2018	Quarter ended on Jun 30, 2018	Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2017	Half Year ended on Sep 30, 2018	Half Year ended on Sep 30, 2017	For the year ended on Mar 31, 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	56,836.80	59,446.25	48,261.71	116,283.05	98,713.20	195,068.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,072.79	2,659.18	2,555.87	3,731.97	2,989.57	10,313.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,072.79	2,659.18	2,555.87	3,731.97	2,989.57	10,313.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	701.37	1,688.70	1,697.48	2,390.07	1,971.58	6,622.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	704.85	1,681.51	1,686.33	2,386.36	1,949.29	6,593.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	62,693.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	3.99	9.60	9.65	13.59	11.21	37.66

Notes:
(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2018. The audit report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors.
(2) The above extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com.)

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 13, 2018

For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED
Sanjiv Vasudeva
Managing Director and CEO

JCK INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

(Formerly known as KAP CHEM LIMITED)
CIN : U70102KA1979PLC003590
Regd Office 309-10, FIRST FLOOR, WEST MINISTER BUILDING, 13 CUNNINGHAM ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 052

Extract of the Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Six months Ended 30th September 2018 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
		30th Sept., 2018 Unaudited	30th June, 2018 Unaudited	30th Sept., 2017 Unaudited	30th Sept., 2018 Unaudited	30th Sept., 2017 Unaudited	31st March, 2018 Audited
1	Total Income	801.81	313.51	97.17	1115.33	184.37	533.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	306.94	88.84	6.47	395.78	-6.61	85.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	245.09	68.53	7.12	313.62	-5.31	70.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (FV of ₹10 Each)	416.67	416.67	125.00	416.67	125.00	416.67
6	EPS from Continuing Operations						
	- Basic	5.88	1.64	0.57	7.53	(0.43)	5.35
	- Diluted	5.88	1.64	0.57	7.53	(0.43)	5.35

The above is an extract to the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the said financial results are available in the website of the company www.jckgroup.in and also in Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited www.msei.in respectively

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Jyoti Kapur
Whole Time Director

Date : 14.11.2018
Place : Bengaluru

OMKAR PHARMACHEM LIMITED

Regd. Off. 501, Mahakant Building, Opp. V.S. Hospital, Ashram Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006. Ph.079-26580892
CIN: L24231GJ1995PLC025276, Website: www.omkarpharmachem.co.in, Email: investors.op@gmail.com

Extract of the Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2018 (Rs. in lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2018	Six Months ended 30/09/2018	Quarter ended 30/09/2017
	Total income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(8.93)	(18.08)	(5.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.93)	(18.08)	(5.06)
Net Profit/(Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.93)	(18.08)	(5.06)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.93)	(18.08)	(5.06)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-each)	1008.37	1008.37	1008.37
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as on 31st March	(96.26)	(96.26)	(70.65)
Earning Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)			
Basic and diluted Rs.	(0.09)	(0.18)	(0.05)

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.omkarpharmachem.co.in
2) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee & approved by the Board of Directors at there respective meetings held on 14th November 2018.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
(Anurag Sharma)
Managing Director
DIN: 02289261
Add.: A-727, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi-110076

Date : 14/11/2018
Place : Ahmedabad

ઇસરોની અંતરીક્ષમાં મોટી સફળતા લોન્ચ કર્યો સંચાર ઉપગ્રહ GSAT-29

શ્રીહરિકોટા, તા. ૧૪ ઈન્ડિયન સ્પેસ રિસર્ચ ઓર્ગેનાઇઝેશન (ઇસરો)એ આજે આસમાનમાં વધુ એક સિદ્ધિ હાંસલ કરી છે. ૩,૪૨૩ કિલોનો GSAT-29 નામનો ઉપગ્રહ અંતરીક્ષમાં સફળતાપૂર્વક તરતો મૂક્યો હતો. આટલા વજનનો ઉપગ્રહ અંતરીક્ષમાં છોડવા માટે ઇસરોએ અત્યાર સુધી યુરોપિયન સ્પેસ એજન્સીના રોકેટની મદદ લેવી પડતી હતી, પરંતુ GSLV નામના રોકેટ આ કામ કરી બતાવ્યું છે. ઇસરોના જણાવ્યા મુજબ બે-ત્રણ દિવસમાં ઉપગ્રહ તેની નિર્ધારિત જગ્યાએ પહોંચી જશે અને તેની સેવાઓ શરૂ થઈ જશે. સૂત્રોના જણાવ્યા મુજબ GSAT-29 ઉપગ્રહ ૧૦ વર્ષ સુધી નિરંતર કમ્યુનિકેશનની સેવાઓ આપતો રહેશે. આ મિશનની સફળતા બદલ સૌથી વધુ યર્થ GSLV રોકેટની છે. કારણ કે ચાર ટન એટલે કે ૪૦૦૦ કિલોગ્રામ સુધીનું વજન ધરાવતાં કોઈપણ ઉપગ્રહને અંતરીક્ષમાં પહોંચાડવા માટે GSLV MKIII રોકેટની જરૂર પડે છે. આ રોકેટનો ઉપયોગ ઇસરો આગામી મહિનાઓમાં લોન્ચ કરવામાં આવનારા ચંદ્રયાન-૨માં થવાનો છે. એટલું જ નહીં, આ રોકેટ જ પહેલા ભારતીય અંતરીક્ષયાત્રીને અંતરીક્ષમાં લઈ જવાનું છે. બેટલા માટે પણ આ રોકેટની GSAT-29 ઉપગ્રહ છોડવાની ઉડાન પર સૌની નજર હતી. જ્યારે GSAT-29ની ખાસિયત એ છે કે આજના કમ્યુનિકેશનના યુગમાં Ka/Ku-bandના ટ્રાન્સપોન્ડરની જરૂર પડે છે, જે આ ઉપગ્રહમાં મૂકવામાં આવ્યા છે. આ ઉપગ્રહ દેશના અંતરિયાળ વિસ્તારોમાં કમ્યુનિકેશનની સુવિધાઓ ઊભી કરવામાં મદદરૂપ નીવડશે. એ ઉપરાંત આ ઉપગ્રહમાં આવનારી કમ્યુનિકેશન ટેકનોલોજી ઊંચા અને ડે બેન્ડના પેલોડ પણ મૂકવામાં આવ્યા છે, જે ફાસ્ટ ડેટા ટ્રાન્સમિશનમાં ઉપયોગી નીવડશે.

Transpek Industry Limited					
Regd. Office : Marble Arch, 6th Floor, Race Course, Vadodara - 390 007. Ph # : (0265) 2335444					
Email : secretarial@transpek.com; Website : www.transpek.com					
CIN NO. : L23205GJ1965PLC001343					
STATEMENT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018					
Particulars	Unaudited				
	For the quarter ended 30th September, 2018	For the quarter ended 30th June, 2018	For the quarter ended 30th September, 2017	Half Year ended 30th September, 2018	Half Year ended 30th September, 2017
Revenue from Operations	14,323	11,768	9,119	26,091	16,673
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,697	1,502	945	3,199	1,398
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,697	1,502	945	3,199	1,398
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,093	1,028	636	2,121	1,016
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	467	542	418	1,009	367
Equity Share Capital	559	559	559	559	559
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	19.54	18.41	11.39	37.95	18.20
Basic & Diluted (Rs. -)					

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For TRANSPERK INDUSTRY LIMITED
BIMAL V. MEHTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:00081171

DATE : 14th November 2018
 PLACE : VADODARA

INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED							
Registered Office: 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L25200GJ1973PLC002436							
Tel.: +91 265 2303201, 2303202; Fax: +91 265 2303203							
Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Website: www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018							
(Rs in Lacs except EPS)							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2018	Quarter ended on Jun 30, 2018	Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2017	Half Year ended on Sep 30, 2018	Half Year ended on Mar 31, 2018	For the year ended on Mar 31, 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	56,836.80	59,446.25	48,261.71	116,263.05	98,713.20	195,068.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,072.79	2,659.18	2,555.87	3,731.97	2,989.57	10,313.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,072.79	2,659.18	2,555.87	3,731.97	2,989.57	10,313.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	701.37	1,688.70	1,697.48	2,390.07	1,971.58	6,622.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	704.85	1,681.51	1,686.33	2,386.36	1,949.29	6,593.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	62,693.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	3.99	9.60	9.65	13.59	11.21	37.66

Notes:
 (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2018. The audit report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors.
 (2) The above extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com).

For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED
Sanjiv Vasudeva
Managing Director and CEO

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 13, 2018

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED									
(Formerly known as "Transpek Finance Limited")									
Regd. Office : 504A, 5th floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003									
CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018	For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017	For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017
	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]
Total Income from operations	25.02	27.93	217.04	221.47	2,104.59	717.28	3,496.63	1,450.89	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.55	1.48	59.21	25.62	131.63	39.93	200.00	112.13	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.55	1.48	59.21	25.62	131.63	39.93	200.00	112.13	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.37	1.16	42.07	15.41	73.73	36.08	122.04	98.05	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)									
Basic:	0.01	0.02	0.76	0.28	0.85	0.29	1.67	1.15	
Diluted:	0.01	0.02	0.76	0.28	0.85	0.29	1.67	1.15	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED
 (Formerly: Transpek Finance Limited)
Sd/-
Deepak V Raval
 (CEO & Company Secretary)

Place: Vadodara.
 Date: 13th November, 2018

GUJARAT FLUORO CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24110GJ1987 PLC009362,
 Website : www.gfl.co.in, email : contact@gfl.co.in
 Registered Office: 16/3, 26 & 27, Village Ranjitnagar, Taluka Ghoghamba, District Panchmahals, Gujarat 389 380

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue Income	1,51,862	1,36,829	90,844	2,88,691	2,03,041	4,03,532
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	19,685	23,223	7,600	42,908	16,088	28,900
3.	Exceptional items	-	-	915	-	(177)	(957)
4.	Profit before tax	19,685	23,223	8,515	42,908	15,911	27,943
5.	Profit/(Loss) for the period	46,831	14,714	5,976	61,545	11,841	24,007
6.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	47,484	14,989	6,189	62,473	12,037	24,770
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	46,845	12,793	7,325	59,638	13,032	25,999
8.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
9.	Earnings per equity share - Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)	*42.63	*13.39	*5.44	*56.03	*10.78	21.85

(* Not Annualised)

Notes:
 1. The Company has opted to publish Extracts of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, pursuant to option made available as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.gfl.co.in and the websites of the Stock Exchanges, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. Key Standalone Financial Information is given below :-

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	72,311	70,837	48,027	1,43,148	1,00,798	2,17,068
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	18,352	17,559	12,623	35,911	20,689	48,226
3.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	15,403
4.	Profit before tax	18,352	17,559	12,623	35,911	20,689	63,629
5.	Profit for the period	46,081	11,526	8,874	57,607	15,200	48,731
6.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	46,132	11,484	8,910	57,616	15,163	48,899
7.	Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization (EBITDA)	19,768	21,255	15,432	41,023	25,885	59,565
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re 1 each)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
9.	Basic and Diluted Earnings per equity share (in Rs.)	*41.95	*10.49	*8.08	*52.44	*13.84	44.36

(* Not Annualised)



2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2018 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors.
 3. According to requirement of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, revenue from operations for the half year ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 was reported inclusive of excise duty. Goods and Services Tax ("GST") was implemented with effect from 1st July 2017, which subsumed excise duty. As per Ind AS 18, revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th September 2018, quarter ended 30th June 2018 and quarter ended 30th September 2017 is reported net of GST. Therefore, revenue from operations for the current periods is not comparable with corresponding earlier periods. Comparable revenue from operations included in Total Income above has been computed by adjusting excise duty from the revenue from operations of respective previous period, on like-to-like basis and same is tabulated below:-

Rs. in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations (A)	1,47,945	1,35,978	87,539	2,83,923	1,96,058	3,92,129
2	Excise duty on sale (B)	-	-	-	-	2,873	2,873
3	Revenue from operations excluding excise duty on sale (A-B)	1,47,945	1,35,978	87,539	2,83,923	1,93,185	3,89,256

4. Exceptional items comprise of :

Rs. in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
1	Gain/(Loss) on measurement of non-current assets held for sale pursuant to sale of wind farm projects and other related items (see note below)	-	-	915	-	(177)	(103)
2	Provision towards claim for reimbursement of cost of fit-outs incurred by the Group at one of its proposed multiplex	-	-	-	-	-	(854)
	Total Exceptional Items	-	-	915	-	(177)	(957)

The Group was operating wind farm projects comprising of 139 Wind Turbine Generators (WTGs) for generation and sale of power. During the year ended 31st March 2017, the Group has entered into Business Transfer Agreements (BTAs) to sell the projects comprising of 125 WTGs to Independent Power Producers (IPPs). Accordingly, these WTGs were classified as 'assets classified as held for sale'. The loss of Rs. 20,784 Lakhs being the difference between the amount on measurement of these non-current assets at the lower of their carrying amounts and fair value less cost of sale, after considering the amount available in revaluation reserve, was recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss and was included in exceptional items during year ended 31st March 2017.
 During the previous year ended 31st March, 2018, the Group had recognized further loss of Rs. 1,093 Lakhs being the lower of the carrying amounts of assets and fair value less cost of sale. The Group had recovered foreign exchange fluctuation loss (including amount capitalized to fixed assets in earlier years as per para D13AA of Ind AS 101) and charges paid on prepayment of borrowings in respect of these WTGs and the net surplus of Rs. 990 Lakhs was recognized during the previous year. The net loss of Rs. 103 Lakhs for the year ended 31st March 2018 was included in exceptional items.
 As per Business Transfer Agreements (BTAs) to sell the projects to Independent Power Producers (IPPs), all economic benefits of the Wind Turbine Generators (WTGs) belong to the IPPs with effect from 1st May 2017. Accordingly, Other Expenses include the provision for amount payable towards such benefits to the IPPs of Rs. 3,678 Lakhs, Rs. 6,884 Lakhs and Rs. 8,918 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th September 2017, six months ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 respectively. As per terms and conditions of the BTAs, the Group was also entitled to receive interest on equity capital invested (as reduced by payments received on a time to time basis) and net outgoings paid by the Group for operation of above projects during the period. Such interest of Rs. 1,188 Lakhs, Rs. 2,147 Lakhs and Rs. 2,265 Lakhs for quarter ended 30th September 2017, six months ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March, 2018 respectively is included in other income.
 5. During the quarter ended 30th September 2018, the Company has received appellate orders from Income-tax Appellate Tribunal ("ITAT") for two years (viz. assessment year 2012-13 and 2013-14) favourably upholding certain contentions raised by the Company at assessment stage. Consequently, the reduction in tax liability of IL. 34,937 Lakhs in respect of these two years is recognized as 'tax pertaining to earlier years' and interest of Rs. 2,776 Lakhs on such income-tax refunds is included in other income. For the other years, the same matter is still pending before ITAT and hence, effect for the same will be given when the matter is decided by the ITAT for the respective years.
 During the previous year ended 31st March 2018, in view of the assessment and appellate orders received by the Company's subsidiary Inox Leisure Limited ("ILL"), the tax liability of ILL for earlier years was recomputed and consequential reduction in taxation (including deferred tax) in respect of earlier years of Rs. 5,370 Lakhs was included in 'tax pertaining to earlier years'.
 6. The Board of Directors of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited has approved, subject to approval of its shareholders and creditors, and other regulatory approvals as maybe required, including those of the Stock Exchanges, SEBI and the National Company Law Board Tribunal, a scheme for the demerger of its chemical business into its wholly owned subsidiary company, under incorporation. On completion of the demerger, all the shareholders of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited, will be issued one fully paid up equity share of Re 1 each in the newly incorporated company, for every one fully paid up equity share of Re 1 each held by them in Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited. The newly formed company therefore will be a mirror image company of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited, and will be separately listed.
 7. Figures for the previous period are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification and disclosures.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited
VIVEK JAIN
 Managing Director

14th November, 2018
 Noida

